504603503 10/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4650215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CERAMATEC, INC.	08/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERIO3, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	
Internal Address:	150 EAST GILMAN STREET	
City:	MADISON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15406363	
Application Number:	15649447	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKETING@FOLEY.COM, JSCHNEIDER@FOLEY.COM,

JALEE@FOLEY.COM, SGIBSON@FOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111147-3001, 111147-3002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE SCHNEIDER			
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Schneider/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017			

Total Attachments: 3

source=111147-3000_SteriO3_Assignment#page1.tif source=111147-3000_SteriO3_Assignment#page2.tif source=111147-3000_SteriO3_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504603503 REEL: 043911 FRAME: 0406

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Ceramatec, Inc., whose full post office address is, 2425 South 900 West, Salt Lake

City, Utah 84119 United States of America, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SteriO3, LLC, its successors and assigns, whose full

post office address is c/o Greenberg Traurig LLP, 1200 Seventeeth Street, Suite 2400, Denver,

Colorado, USA, 80202, effective August 22, 2017, all our right, title and interest in the United

States of America in and to the United States Patent applications and issued patents attached as

Schedule 1 and the inventions claimed therein, including any and all priority rights derived

therefrom, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for

and obtain Letters Patent, re-examinations, reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions,

provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof in the United States, and the entire

interest in any Letters Patent, re-examinations, reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions,

provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof which may be granted on any such

applications, including any and all divisionals and continuations of said applications, in the

United States of America, including any reissues and extensions thereof, inclusive of the right to

sue for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by SteriO3, LLC as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Ceramatec Inc. had the assignment, transfer

and conveyance not been made.

[remainder of page intentionally blank – signatures follow]

PATENT

REEL: 043911 FRAME: 0407

SIGNED at Denver, Colorado, United States of America, this 22 day of August, 2017.

Ceramatec, Inc.

Signature of Witness

By: Dane A. Bartlett

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 043911 FRAME: 0408

SCHEDULE 1

1000.2.232	SteriO3	Sterilization Device and Methods	United States of America	Pending	15/406,363
1000.2.232.1C IP	SteriO3	Sterilization Device and Methods	United States of America	Pending	15/649,447
1000.2.232p	Sterilization Device and Method (Government Funding - DOD USAF Contract No. FA86	Prov - ORG	United States of America	Completed	62/278,180

PATENT REEL: 043911 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 10/20/2017